UHF Industrial Identification
BIS U RFID for manufacturing and logistics
2
BIS U RFID Series
UHF based RFID can track assets with greater range and flexibility
Benefits
n	 Enables real-time visibility for logistics
and manufacturing

Housing material AIMgSi 0.5 AIMgSi 0.5
Weight 2100 g 2100 g
Frequency range Ordering code BIS00R2 BIS00R1
902...928 MHz Part number BIS U-6020-053-114-00-ST26 BIS U-6027-054-114-06-ST27
Operating voltage 24 V DC ± 20 % 24 V DC ± 20 %
Ripple ≤ 10 % ≤ 10 %
Current consumption at 24 V DC ≤ 1 A ≤ 1 A
X3 service interface RS232 RS232
X4 application interface RS232 Ethernet
Characteristic impedance of antenna ports 50 Ω 50 Ω
Adjustable power at the antenna ports 17...30 dBm (50 mW...1 W) 17...30 dBm (50 mW...1 W)
X1 power supply Vs 24 V DC: panel connector M12. 5-pole Vs 24 V DC: panel connector M12, 5-pole
X2 control inputs / control outputs M12 panel connector, 8-pin M12 panel connector, 8-pin
X3 service interface M12 panel connector, 4-pin M12 panel connector, 4-pin
X4 application interface M12 panel connector, 4-pin (BIS U-6020) Bayonet connector RJ45 (BIS U-6027)
Antenna ports 1 - 4 Antenna socket R-TNC Antenna socket R-TNC
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 65 IP 65
Included with product:
– BIS U-602_
– 5× closure cap
– BIS Software CD
– Condensed manual in printed form (DE/EN)
Serial Ethernet
Controllers/Processors
6
BIS U RFID Series
Handheld Standard
BIS U-870-1-008-X-000
including charger and stylus
Function Read/write
Housing material ABS
Weight 585 g
Ordering code BAE00EE
Part number BIS U-870-1-008-X-000
Indicator TFT touchscreen display
Power supply 3.7 V rechargeable battery pack
Capacity 4000 mA/h
Interface Bluetooth and USB (requires docking station)
Operating temperature –10...+50°C
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 65
Accessories Charging power supply and stylus included
Order accessories separately Docking station and pistol grip
Handheld
Multiple software packages and hardware options are available. Contact Balluff for more information.
7n www.balluff.com/rfid
BIS U RFID Series
Description
Type 5-pin, female 8-pin, female
Version for connecting to controller supply voltage for connecting to controller RS232 service interface
Ordering code BCC06ZN BCC00YA
Part number BCC M475-0000-1A-000-01X575-000 BKS-S115-00
Connector M12 - field-attachable M12
Cable diameter 5...8 mm 6...8 mm
Conductor cross section 0.14 mm2...0.75 mm2
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67
Ambient temperature –25...+85 °C –40...+85 °C
Description Antenna BMS* bracket Fastening plate
Type for BIS U-300...TNCB for U-6020 and U-6027 controllers
Version
Ordering code BAM01JK BAM01KN
Part number BIS Z-HW-003 BIS Z-HW-004
Material V4A (1.4571)
Description Adapter cable Connection cable RJ45 coupling
Type
Version for connecting to controller
BIS U-6020-053-104-00-ST26
BIS U-6027-054-104-06-ST27
for connecting to controller
and antenna
for Ethernet TCP/IP
Ordering code BCC00PL BAM01HL BCC09N2
Part number BIS-C-522-PVC-02 BIS U-500-EF-01 BCC E878-0000-Z1-41X8T4
Ordering code BAM01HM
Part number BIS U-500-EF-02
Ordering code BAM01HN
Part number BIS U-500-EF-05
Ordering code BAM01HP
Part number BIS U-500-EF-10
Connector Serial interface RS232 to PC TNC connector 7/16"
Cable diameter 5.8 mm 5 mm 4.58 mm
Conductor cross section 0.94 mm
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 68 IP 67